

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D. B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 6/2022

Divya Pareek

----Appellant/Wife

Versus

Gaurav Pareek

----Respondent/Husband

For Appellant : Mr. Jitendra Singh Tanwar Advocate
through Video Conferencing.

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRENDRA KUMAR**

Order

12/01/2022

Heard.

Admit.

Call for the record.

Issue notice to respondent.

PF and notice be submitted within two weeks and the
notice be made returnable within four weeks.

(BIRENDRA KUMAR),J

(MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J