

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No.6/2022

Divya Pareek W/o Shri Gaurav Pareek D/o Shri Neeraj Pareek
-----Appellant

Versus

Gaurav Pareek Son Of Shri Kamal Kishor Pareek
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : None

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI**

Order

13/12/2022

In view of the office note, correct P.F. and notices are not filed.

Let it be done within a period of two weeks, failing which the appeal shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to this Bench.

(VINOD KUMAR BHARWANI),J (MANINDRA MOHAN SHRIVASTAVA),J

Karan/21

सत्यमेव जयते