

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 6/2022

Divya Pareek W/o Shri Gaurav Pareek, D/o Shri Neeraj Pareek,
-----Appellant

Versus

Gaurav Pareek Son Of Shri Kamal Kishor Pareek,
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Anoop Pareek

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

29/03/2023

None has put appearance on behalf of the appellant.

Mr. Anoop Pareek – learned counsel appears on behalf of the respondent. Service is complete.

List on 19.04.2023.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J