

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 6/2022

Divya Pareek W/o Shri Gaurav Pareek, D/o Shri Neeraj Pareek,
-----Appellant

Versus

Gaurav Pareek Son Of Shri Kamal Kishor Pareek,
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr.Jitendra Singh Tanwar
For Respondent(s) : Mr.Anoop Pareek

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR
Order

19/04/2023

The matter comes up on the stay application, filed on behalf of the appellant – wife for staying operation of the order dated 02nd November, 2021, passed in favour of the respondent-husband granting decree of divorce.

This Court finds that before adjudicating the matter on merits, learned counsel appearing for the parties may explore the possibilities of amicable settlement between the parties and as such, both the parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre, Rajasthan High Court, Jaipur on 24th May, 2023.

As an interim measure, this Court directs that effect and operation of the order/judgment dated 02nd November, 2021 shall remain stayed.

The application stands allowed with the aforesaid.

(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J