

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 6/2022

Divya Pareek W/o Shri Gaurav Pareek, D/o Shri Neeraj Pareek,
-----Appellant

Versus

Gaurav Pareek Son Of Shri Kamal Kishor Pareek,
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Jitendra Singh Tanwar.
For Respondent(s) : Mr. Anoop Pareek.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

03/01/2024

1. Learned counsel for the appellant prays for time to place on record some material.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent has strong objection for adjournment of the case.
3. List the appeal on 01.02.2024. It is made clear that on that day, the matter shall not be adjourned on purported ground.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(ARUN BHANSALI),J