

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 6/2022

Divya Pareek W/o Shri Gaurav Pareek, D/o Shri Neeraj Pareek,
-----Appellant

Versus

Gaurav Pareek Son Of Shri Kamal Kishor Pareek,
-----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	None
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Pranav Pareek for Mr. Anoop Pareek

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

31/07/2024

On request of learned counsel for the respondent, put up
after four weeks.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J